

Texas Community Resiliency Program Appointment of Labor Standards Officer

Subrecipi	ent:	Contract Number:	
Address:			
A Subrecipient must approve the appointment of an objective Labor Standards Officer, one not employed by any construction company or affiliate whose work they will monitor.			
l,	hereby appoint		
	(Print Subrecipient Name)	(Prin	nt Name of LSO)
as the Labor Standards Officer for the above–referenced CDBG-CV Construction Contract. The appointed Labor Standards Officer is assigned to oversee the labor portion of the contract and will be responsible for ensuring compliance with Davis-Bacon and Related Acts (DBRA) including labor standards compliance mandates of the Texas Department of Housing and Community Affairs (TDHCA).			
Appointed Labor Standards Officer:			
Address			
City:		State:	Zip:
Telephone:		Email Address:	
I acknowledge the appointment and duties of Labor Standards Officer. I understand by accepting this appointment, I will be responsible for performing these duties in accordance with the Davis-Bacon Act and related labor laws and labor standards compliance mandates of Texas Department of Housing & Community Affairs.			
Signature:			Date:
	(Appointed Labor Standards Officer)		
Labor Standards Officer appointed by authorized Subrecipient:			
Name:	Title:		
Signature	:	Date:	
Please submit to your CRP Project Team using the CRP Document Submission Portal:			

Please submit to your CRP Project Team using the CRP Document Submission Portal https://app.smartsheet.com/b/form/659e45beb7fd49999f9fae2862a5f7d9

06/28/2022 Page 1 of 1